IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

W. WILLLARD WIRTZ, SECRETARY
OF LABOR, UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR,

Plaintiff,

Civil Action No. 6456
-G -

PIERCE WINNINGHAM, DOROTHY
W INNINGHAM, and DONALD
WINNINGHAM, jointly and severally,
doing business as TULSA AUTO
SALVAGE,

FILED
0CT - 21967

NOBLE C. HOO0D
Clerk, U. S. District Court

— Tt et et e et N et et e et M Tmat et et St et

Defendants.

JUDGMENT

This cause came on for hearing on this 14th day of September,
1967, at which time the plaintiff appeared by his employee and representa-
tive , Dean Speer, and by his attorneys, M. J. Parmenter, Regional
Attorney, by James F. Gruben, Trial Attorney, and the defendants
appeared in person anc by their attorney, David H, Sanders, The plaintiif
put on his evidence anc rested and thersupon the defendants interposed a
motion to dismiss with prejudice upon its merits upon the grounds that the
evidence was insufficient. The Court thereupon made findings of fact and
conclusions of law and finds that said motion should be sustained and
judgment entered accordingly.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND
DECREED by the Court that this action be and the same is hereby and
by these presents dismissed on its merits with prejudice and that the
defendants and each of them be discharged and released of and from all

liability to go henceforth without delay.
/"_'\ =

C,Qéxz«.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE




APPROVED A5 TO FORM:

- f
/ J// -

pos” :
A LHEERY

] e .
\ ~JAMES F. GRUBEN

‘Attorney for Flaintiff

,\—"'1,/ [ c,-;/// //A%Mj’é
PAVID H, SANDEES ™
Attorney for Defendants



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
IN AND FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

FILED
0CT - 6 1967

NOBLE C. HOOD.
Clerk, U. & District Coure

BARRY C. BLAIR,

Plaintiff,

V5.

HALLETT CONSTR UC TION
COMPANY, a corporation,

St T Rt Ve ol e N e gt sl

Defendant. No. 67-C-118"

ORDER

On the 4th day of October, 1967, there came on for hearing the defen-
dant's motion for summary judgment under Rule 56 {b) (¢} of the Federal
Rules of Civil Procedure; the plaintiff appearing by and through his counsel,
Fragier, Richard, Meflord and Frasier, by Thomas Dee Frasier; the defen-
dant appearing by and through its attorneys of record, Houston, Klein &
Davidson, by Lee Grigg; and the plaintiff by and through his counsel in open
court, confessed the defendant's said motion for summary judgment, and
upon such confession the Court finds that the defendant's motion for summary
judgment under Rule 56 (b} (c) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure should
be and is hereby sustained. |

ITIS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that defendant's motion for summary
judgment under Rule 56 (b) (c)} of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure is
sustained and the plaintiff's complaint is hereby dismissed.

Cowr G i ™

Judge of the United States
District Court for the Northern

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Digtrict of Oklahoma

FRASIER, RICHARD, MEFFORD & FRASIER

Bﬁfi{/@év , "

Attorneys for plaintiif

HOUSTON,. KLEIN & DAVIDSON

By
ttorneys for ¢

o amn e et s et e e bbb e e | e e e PP LA —————— ot - -




FILED

IN THE U. 8, DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR THE NORTHERN
DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

0CT - 9 1967
in re Habeas Corpus of )
) No., 67-C-183 NOBLE C, HOOD {.
RAYMOND CHENOWITH, ) Clerk, 11, 8. District Conet

ORDER OF DISMISSA L

THIS MATTER coming on for hearing on the Petition of RAYMOND
CHENOWITH for a Writ of Habeas Corpus and the order of this Court issued on
the 26th day of sepi:ernber, 1967 to DAVE FAULKNER, Sheriff of Tulsa County,
Oklahoma, to show cause.

The petitioner appearing in person and by his counsel, CHARLES DUNN,
and the respondent DAVE FAULKNER by TED FLANAGAN, Assistant District
Attorney for Tulsa County.

The respondent DAVE FAULKNER having filed his response to the
Order to Show Cause, alleging that the petitioner RAYMOND CHENOWITH was
not in his custody, but was at large, and counsel for said petitioner having admitted
in open court the truth of said allegation, and the court observing that the petitioner
was present in the courtroom and not in custody,

FINDS: The petitioner RAYMOND CHENOWITH is not in custody and
is not restrained of his liberty by the respOnde;n Sheriff, but is at liberty on a bond
previously filed in the District Court of Tulsa County, and by reason of these facts
this court lacks jurisdiction to gran t the Writ of Habeas Cor[;us requested in said
petition.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED That the Petition of RAYMOND CHENOWITH
for a Writ of Habeas Corpus be, and the sarne hereby is dismissed, and the writ
prayed for denied,

DONE IN OPEN COURT This 4th day of October, 1967,

/‘

ALLEN E. BARROW, U. S. DISTRICT JUDG!
Northern Distric t of Oklahoma,

CHARLES DUNN, for Petitioner

R A A b “

TED FLANAGAN, for Respondent



Tm BE UNITED STATES DLFFRICE COURT
Poar PR RORTHERE DISTHRIOT OF ORLANRONHA

Vi, WILLEaYD WIRTT, SFORETRRY O )
TREGR , UHYTTLL STRPEY DRFRITMENT )
O LA }
}
laintiff }
} CIVIL RCPDICON
V. )
H FILE W, G7-C-2L
CANALL DRY S0TPLING COMPANY OF }
TSR, TRCORPORAETL:, and FRANK }
RILLIAE, PRLSIDENTY, individually )
)
Defendants )

Eleintifi having filed hie complaint herein, and there-
after defendants neving aassured plaintizf end this court that
they will fully comely in the future with Lhe provisions of the
¥Yuiy Lavor Htandarde Aot oF 1938, ae ssenced, end defendanty
having paid to plaintiff $5,631.28 for the use and benefil of
defendants® enployees, representing unpaid wages due such employeck,
and defendente naviog entered into a stipulation of compliance,
wherein detendants epecifically agree o comply with all partinent
provigions of the Fails Labor Standards fet of 1933, ss anendedy

It i, vnerefors, ORDERED, ALFULGED, ANF DECEIED thet
e anove styled and numbered cauge e #nd the same hereny is

L BmLsge.,

Pated this 12}’ any of _(Lirlifii 1267,

e

NS w7
5) AL ¢ T s
CUMTTEn fRrrs DISPRICT GJUDGE

e Ao ekt i Bk ae <1 ¢ B et AR A B i bt e ot U ———



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

LINDA KAY RAMBO, )
3 .
Plaintiff, ) : .
) /
vs. ) NO. 67 - C ~ 48 FILED
)
) OCT 10 1967
RANDALL PAUL SANDERS, )
)
Defendant. )

‘ NOBLE C. HOGD i/\
Jlerk, U, s, District Couét

STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL

COMES now the plaintiff and the defendant, and move the Court to
dismiss, with prejudice, the above captioned cause, for the reason and
upon the grounds that the cause has been compromised, settled, and re-—

solved. ;

WHEREFORE, premises considered, the plaintiff and the defendant,

NOW, on thiséat(day of October, 1967, the above captioned cause,

by Order of the Court, is dismissed with prejudice, on stipulation of the

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

parties hereto.

e e A AN e A4 1 <121



I THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
l FOR TiE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

TIMOTHY 4, DRISKILL and JOSI )
DRISKILIL, Sole Surviving iext )
of ¥in of Tina Michelle Dris- )
‘ k111, Deceased; TIMOTHY W. )
1 PRISKILL, individually and JOST )
‘ DRISKILL, Individually, )

Beintiffs,

FILED

i BILLY RAY CAUTHERS, ¥ 807 107967

! ve. ) HO. 67 -C -1

o [

Defendant. NOBLE C. HOGL

STIPULATION POR DISMISSAL Clerk, U. S. Disteiot Court

COME now the plaintiffs and the defendant, and move the Court
te dismiss, with prejudice, the above captioned cause, for the reason
and upon the grounds that the cause has been compromised, settled, and
resolved .

WIEREFORE, premises considered, the plaintiffs and the defendant,
pray that the Court dismiss the above captioned cause, with prejudice.

PITCHER, LOGAN AKD LOVRY

4

AtTorneys for the Plaintiffs,

ALFRED B. RWIGKT,

///// /)/5”@ 41

ﬁtLornéy for the defendant

?Zf Q‘E.Dégyg
< oo
NOW, on this,{@i_day of Cﬁgzzrﬁ o , 1967, the above cap-

' tioned cause, by Order of the Court, is dismissed with prejudice, on

stipulation of the parties hereto.

/))///f@t K/;;// Y.

© TNTTED STATES DISLRICT JUDGr



TITID PTATES BISTHRICT CNMT FOR THR

RORTIIEEN DICTRICT OF OKTATUA

Miited Hates ol Anerica,
Plaintils,
Civil No. 67-C-125

Vo .

Poling, Mmsband ad wife; Richard
Coviion Sheyr, Bowma lue Shey,

rupchapd eand wife. and Dele Chese,
dbe Abmer's Plurbing and Heebting

%
}
}
Dvid 0. Bolinge, Buby Bermice ;
)
Corparny: and Kobert 1. Butler, 2

Defendants .

JUDGMERT

e

This mattor comes on for consideration thls &L‘my of’ Ootober,
1967, the nlaintif appearing by San E. Taylor, Assistant United Otates
Attorney, and the Court being fully sdvised and heving exanined the file
harcin finds timt tho defendsnts, Robert M. Butler,ond Richard Carlton
Sheyy and Donna Sua Shay, héive heretofore filed their answers disclaiming
any interest lu ihe reel property, the subject matter hereof; and

It further appesring and the Court Tinds that due end legal per-
sonal service of summons has been mede on the defeondsnts, David C. Dolling
end Ruby Bernlice Boling, husbend sand wife, on the 13th day of July, 1967,
in this etate, regquiring esch of them to answyer the campleinl filed herein
not more than twenty (206) days after service of swmons, and 1 appearing
that sald defendants havefiiled to ile an answor herein and thefrdelaull
hews beon entered by the Clerk of this Court: end

I1 Turther eppeering and the Court Iinde that due and legal per-
sonal servicoe i surmions has been mede on the defendant, Dale Chasco, dbs
Abner's Plumbing, and Hesting Comparny, on the 12th day of July, 1967, in
this state, reguizing seid defendant to answer the complaint filed herein
within twenty (20) dmys after dete of servies of summons, and it appear-
ing that said defendant has failed to file an answer herein aad Lils de-
fault hes been iy entered by the Clerl of thic Courd; end

“he Covwd fvather finds thet the material sllegations o the plaio-~
180 s complaint ave Ltyue and correct, thet the defendapts, David O, Bul-
ing end Ruby Yerndlce Boling, busband end wife, did on August 29, 1uG5,

cxecute and deliver to the Administrator ot Veoterans Alfairs their nort-

e o A Al bl o e “ o derh el bk S A SR -



gage and noeripase wole for the sum of $ STO0.0%, with interest thereon &b
the rate ol U J/h,ﬂ o gesnm, and furiher providing for the payment of
momthly instellments ui’ principal end irdorect. s sald delondants on
Apeli 17, 1906, 424 convey the reel properby described in the aforcsald
b, boeaahe

Lot Forty-one (b}, Bloch Hineteso (19), Valley

View Acres Addition to the City of Tulsa, County

of Tuise, State of Ollahoma, according Lo the vo-

corvdend plat thereol,
to the defendsrt:., V. chard Cerlton Shay and Donns, Sue Shay, usband and
wite, vho agrecd to sssmme and pey the aloressd] mortgage and note.

The Court furiher fMnds that defacdlt has been made by the defendsuts,
Pavid 0. Boling and Jwiby Bernice Boling, Imsband and wife, and Richard Carl-
ton Shay end Domnm Oie Shey, husband and wife, under the temms of the afaure-
sald mortgase and mortpage note by virtue of said defendants' Dafluve to
make the monthly installment of principel and lnterest due va 2id wortgage
note on Ootober 1. 1360, which defanlt has conbtirmed; that seid delendants
by virtue of suel deimnli arve now Indobted Lo v plaiatifl fur Uhe sum of
$5,581.01, with djoterect therecn ail the rabe of § 314 per ammu fiom Octo-
ber L. 1565, urhil nid, together with il costs of this action.
T Uowrd Marilier fnds that the deiendesmt, Nobert 1. Builew, having

Mled 8 diselaimer Asrein, hes no right, title, Interest or clain in or to
the rosl ooty horeinabove deseribed and Ghat the defendant, Dale Chese,

dpe Ainos's Lloaring and Heeting Compargy, having rmde defanll in appesrance

heredn, has ro siphi. Litle, interest or ¢lels in or to the regl wronerty
hereilnabove doleribol.

TT I8 TWEREFIE QRDERED, ADJUDGED AND DICREED thet the plaintifl,
United States 3 Kgeiice, beve snd recover irum Lhe defendants, Dgvid O.
Boiing eand Ruby Sornlcee Boling, Wielend and wife, end Richard Carlton Shey

and Dome Sue Shey, ‘wichand end wife, Judgment in the sum ol $7,501.CL,
with inberest theieon at the rate of 5 3/M per enmm Trou Ootober X, 18006,
until paid, torethor with eosts of this ection, accrued and eccruing.

TT & FRTTER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECTRLED thet the plaintiff has
g Tirst snd pofor iicn upon the hereinebove described real properiy by
virbue of the oforiamid nortgage &s sseurity ior the payment of shic Judg-
o, and e pieinti il elecking under the Germw of sald movignge to have
Beweribed tlerein sold, with appraisement.

Bhe real ool

'~

bl

gt

AT AL bt e e & . AT A KA A e = ¢ - L e ae m—————— T S - ——



I I6 FURTER OUDFRED, ADIUDGED AYD DNECHETD thal wosa the fsilure

of the dgolendsnt:, Tevid 0. Doling and Poigr !

and Richeard Covliop lwy and Donna Sue Shey, hucshand and wife, 4o satlsiy

the poaey Juleroalh o0 IainblfT an order of sele shall issue o the Inited

1o#se e Terthern District of (Rlabhoma cormsnding hinm o ed-
voertise and sell, with apmmdsancnt, the above doseribed Teal wremerbty and

B el e weoooods thereod din payment of the coste of cefd oeloe end in

sabtisimobion ol s 0% Judmment berein. e vesidue, 1F any, o be
pasid Uor v Clexs of Bile Court to swmli furbthor order.

I IE MRTE (EWERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that from and alter the

gile of the real proocrly under eand Yy virtve of this Jjudgment,. the defendants

end enclh of them, end oil persons clelming under thon sincee the Piling of
fie corradaind hereir be and they arc hershr forever barved and foveclosed

i gyl Dean evern i, right, title, interest o clain fx and o ouch

real Ly oeriy.

lof it & Doangns
AFFROVED: T STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Assistant 1. L. Ahtormioy

> Poaling, uwsband end wiio,



IN T3 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
KORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

LUTHER SPRADLING, PAUL LINEHAW
and CHARLES YOUNG,

Flaintiffe,
CIVIL ACTION KO, 67-C~186
VE.

ORVILLE FREEMAN, Gecretary of
Agriculture, and RICHARD E, ARNOLD,
Market Administrator of

Oklahoma Metropolitan Milk
Merketing Area,

Defendants.

[ LV O

QROIR OF DISMISSAY WITHOUT PREJUDICE

This matter coming before the Court upon the applicetion of Flaintiffs
for {emporgry escrow and upon the motion of defendents to dismiss and the Court
having heard statements of counsel and upon consideration finds that this actlon
shonld be dismissed without prejudice pending application by Plaintiffs, or their

representatives, for amendments to the Oklahoms Metropolitan Hilk Marketing Order.

It is, therefore, ORDERED thet this cause be dismissed without prefudice
with permission to refile following e&n Order of the Secretary of Agriculture deny-
ing a hearing or denying the relief sought, provided that such actlion may be
refiled in sny event cn or after six {6) months from the date such spplication

ig fi1led with the Department if no such Order has been lssued,

Deted the 1lth dey of October 1967,

ot

S 2 @;:‘_‘;Mg/ ,rd;" . /‘},L'I/LW -
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED AS 1O FORM:

JRCK N, BAY:
Attorney for FPlaintiffs

(._{ e En., /( .(._id_x— (.4.{\
J. CHARLES KRAUSE
Attorney for Defendants




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

NORTIHELN DISTRICT OF ORLALCHA
United States of America, )
Plaintiff, 3 CIVIL NO. 67-0=107
)
ﬁ;ﬁ:ﬁz,(}mms and Elsle D. § F ILE D
! aer e 67
Defendant§+ )

NORLE C. 800D
Clerk, 11. 8. District Court
DEFAULT JUDGMENT BY THE CLERK

This cause came on to be heeard on motion of the plaintiff for
default juigment for the relief demanded in the complaint, and it appearing
s
the complaint and summons in this action were served on the defendant/on

July 2, 1967 , a8 sppears from the Marshel's return of service of
a

sald summons; that the time within which the defendant/ms,y answer or
8

otherwise move as to the compleint has expired; that the defenda.njf kan heve

(5
not answered or otherwise moved and thet the time for defendant/to answer

or otherwise move has net been extended,

It further appearing, as evidenced by the affadevit of the plein-

5 &re 8 8y
$iff, that the defendent/im/neither am infantfnor incompetent personf and
s are
that the defendant/$&/not in the militery service of the United States.

s
It further apreering plaintiff's claim against the defendant/is for

a sum certain which can by computation be made certain.

I7T IS HEREBY CRDERED, ADJUDCED AND DECREED that the plaintiff

B
recover of the defendant/the smount preyed for in the sum of $ 2,822.1%
qCT

with interest on the sum of § 2,822.1% &t the rate off.346GE pedamones

from  October 31 1966 | until pald, and the costs of this action,
plus THe swm of BL,30:.02 &6 accrued interest.
Dated this /77 day of _ Qctober , 19 67 .

NOBLE C. HQOD

Clerk, United States Distriet
Court for the Northern District of
Oklehoma

N o
By 7” T Lo =L
Deputy ¥




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT E I I; E D

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
0CT 17 1997

NOBLE €. HOOD

JETCO CHEMICALS, IHC.
Clerk, U, §. District Court

a Texas corporation,
Piaintiff,

va. CIVIL ACTION NO. 67-C-180

CARL DAVIS,

Defendant.

JUDGMENZ

The plaintiff having filed its complaint herein demanding
ar injunction and certain othex relief as appears more fully by the
said complaint and prayer for relief therein, and the plaintiff and
defendant having agreed upon a basis for the settlement of the mat-
ters alleged in the complaint and the entry of a judgment in this
action, and having entered into a stipulation for entry of this
judgment, and due deliberation being had thereon, now on motion of
counsel for the plaintiff, it is

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED,

1. fThat final judgment be entered according to the terms
of the Agreement of settlement filed herein, which is to have the
force and effect of a final judgment in this action.

2. That the Temporary Restraining Order issued by this
Court in this action under date of September 18, 1967, is hereby
dissolved.

3. That plaintiff and its surety, The Travelers Indemnity
Company, are hereby released and totally absolved from any liability
on the bond posted in this action on September 18, 1967.

4. 'That plaintiff pay all court costs incurred herein.

(o) & B

United States District Judge

DATED; October . 1967.

APPROVLD;

s/ Henry G, Will
Henry G. Wil.
ttorney for wplaintiff.
AR 4_(_,_.{/5_‘,__/1//‘;/3_/

7" . Fe o Tr

S !
“David H. Sanders
Attorney for defendant.

i S i A e A PSR —— .
e mp——— APy ——



FILED
06T 17 1867

LEREERERZ NOBLE C. HOOD
lerk, U. 5. District Court

THIS AGREEMENT, made this [ﬂ]? day of October, 1967,
by and between JETCO CHEMICALS, INC., a Texas corporation (here-
inafter called "Jetco"), and GRADY CARL DAVIS, who is also known
as Carl Davis, of Tulsa, Oklahoma (hereinafter called "Davis").
WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, as a result of differences between the parties,
Jetco has filed and there is now pending in the United States
District Court for the Northern District of Oklahoma, a suit styled

Civil Action No. 67-C-180, Jetco Chemicals, Inc., a Texas corporas

tion, Plaintiff, vs. Carl Davis, Defendant, (hereinafter called

"Lhe suit"), wherein Jetco seeks to enjoin Davis from competing
with it, to require Davis to turn over certain assets to it, and
to require Davis to account to it; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to settle their differ-
ences in the manner hereinafter set forth, and have further agreed
to a form of judgment to e entered by the Court in the suit.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises
of the parties hereinafter set forth, the parties agree as follows:

1. Termination of Employment. The parties agree there

is no employment relationship between Davis and Jetco.

2. Name. Davis agrees that the names "Carl Davis Com-
pany", "Carl Davis Co." and all variations thereof are the sole
and exclusive property of Jetco and that Davis will never hereafter
use the same for any purpose whatscever. Davis agrees that he will
immediately cease using and will never hereafter use the name
“Carl Davis" as a trade name for the purpose of manufacture, sale
or distribution of chemicals or chemical compounds, but that to
the extent permitted to engage in such business under the terms of
this Agreement, will use a totally dissimilar trade name. Jetco
agrees to phase out said names and to cease using said names al-

together within one (1) year from the date hereof.

S E— o Y s W - e ———— po— o N e —



3. PFormule Designations. Davis agrees that the formula

designations heretofore used by him, i.e. , the "CD" series, are

the sole and exclusive property of Jetco and that Davis will never
hereafter use the same fbr any purpose whatsoever, except for the—
purpose of ordering chemicals from Jetco. Jetco agrees to phase
out said formula designations and to cease using said formula
designations altogether within one (1) year from the date hereof.
4. Customers. Davis agrees that, prior to September 6,

1968, he will not, either directly or indirectly, or through any
agent, employee or intermediary, or in concert with any person,
firm, corporation or association, engage in the business of manu-
facturing, selling or distributing chemicals or chemical compounds
to any of the following named customers, to-wit:

Sinclair Refining Co.

La Porte Road

Houston, Texas

Humble 0il & Refining Co.

Baytown Refinery

Baytown, Texas

Jefferson Chemical Co., Inc.
Port Neches, Texas

Phillips Petroleum Co.
Adams Terminal Ammonia Plant
Houston, Texas

Union Texas Petroleum
Winnie, Texas

Okmulgee Refining Company, Inc.
Okmulgee, Oklahoma

Enjoy Chemical Company
Baytown, Texas

Southwestern Qil & Refining Co.
Corpus Christi, Texas

Phillips Petroleum Co.
Sweeney, Texas

National Fuel
Madill, Oklahoma

Sinclair Oil & Refining Co.
Drumright, Cklahomna

Bell 0il & Gas Company
Ardmore, Oklahoma



"

5. Customers. Jetco agrees that, prior to September 6,
1668, it will not, either directly or indirectly, or through any
agent, employee or intermediary, or in concert with any person,
firm corporation or association, engage in the business of manu-~
facturing, sell or distributing chemicals or chemical compounds
to any of the following named customers, to-wit:

St. Francis Hospital
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Douglas Aircraft Co.
Tulsa, Jklahoma

Sequoyan Refinery
Ponca City, Oklahom a

Champlin Pet. Co.
Enid, Oklahoma

CRA
Coffeyville, Kansas

C P CA
Lawrence, Kansas

Phillips Pet. Co.
Kansas City, Kansas

Skelly 0il Co.
Eldoradn, Kansas

Coltexo Corp.
Lefars, Texas

Cities 3ervice
Pampa, Texas

Phillips Pet. Co.
Borger, Texas

Phillips Pet. Co. Refinery
Borger, Texas

Phillips Petroleum Co. Butidiane Plant
Borger, Texas

Phillips Petroleum Co. Warehouse
Borger, Texas

Phillips Petroleum Co. Helium Plant
Dumas, Texas

Phillips Petroleum Co. Cactus Plant
Etter, Texas

Shamrock Cil & Gas Corp.
Sunray, Texas

Shamrock 0il & Gas Corp.

McKee Plants
Sunray, Texas

e covem g oy ol b e e~ e I AR =t ¢



6. Change-over Period. The parties agree that during

the six weeks immediately following the date of this Agreement,
Davis will maintain at least one United States Post Gffice Box
in Tulsa, Oklahoma in the name of Carl Davis Co. to be paid for
by Jetco and to be accessible to Davis and Jetco. All correspondence
addressed to Carl Davis Co. in Tulsa, Oklahoma will be divided as
follows:

a) Correspondence from customers listed in

Paragraph 5 will be the sole and exclusive property

of Davis.

b} Correspondence from customers listed in

Paragraph 4 will be the sole and exclusive property

of Jetco.

c) Correspondence from customers listed in
neither Paragraph 4 or Paragraph 5 addressed to

Carl Davis Co. or any variation of such name will

be the sole and exclusive property of Jetco. At

the end of the six weeks period all Post Office

Boxes in the name of Carl Davis Co. or any variation

of such name shall be clesed with instructions given

to the United States Post Office to forward all mail
to Jetco Chemicals, Inc., P.O. Box 1278, Corsicana,

Texas. Thereafter, all correspondence addressed to

Carl Davis Co. or any variation of such name shall

be the sole and exclusive property of Jetco and

Jetco shall retain all profits derived therefrom

except for correspondence from customers listed in

Paragraph 5, which shall be referred tc Davis or

made krnown to him immediately for his instructions

pertaining thereto.

7. Equipment. Davis does hereby purchase and acquire
from Jetco and Jetco hereby sells and conveys to Davis the equip-
ment described on the schedule marked Exhibit A, attached herete
and made a part hereof. Davis hereby acknowledged receipt of the

equipment and contemporaneously herewith has executed a promissory

- 4 -




note in the amount of One Thousand Dollaro ... ove.
security agreement and financing statement covering the egui..—.. .
sold, to secure said promissory note.

8. Purchase of Products. Davis agrees that he will

purchase from Jetco all guantities of those products or modifi-
cations therecf, listed on the schedule marked Exhibit B, attached
hereto and made a part hereof, necessary to filil all customers'
orders received by him for the period of three (3) vears from the
date hereof, at the prices listed cn Exhibkit B. The parties
hereto agree to renegotiate any such price or prices from time

to time sc that they will be competitive with prices Jetco charges
to other supplierzs. ir areas where Davis is entitled to sell under
this contract. In acdition, from time to time Davis may reguest
that Jetco mix certain formulations not included in the list
attached hereto as Exhibit C and will submit exact specifications
for such new formulations. Such new formulae will remain the sole
and exclusive property of Davis, who agrees to license Jetco =<
such formulae for preparing products as may be necessary. Jetco
agrees to satisfy Davis' requirements of such products listed on
Exhibit C or such new formulations submitted by Davis to Jetco
during such pericd to the extent it is able to do so except that
Jetco may refuse to satisfy Davis' requirements to customers
which Jetco reasonably deems to be poor credit risks. Because

of customers' needs, time is of the essence. Accordingly, Jeteo
shall forthwith upon receipt of an oxder from Davis, eithexr

£ill it or release in writing Davis tc purchase elsewhere. Jetco
further agrees to furnish Davis with retained samples of all pro-
ducts manufactured for him. Jetco agrees to ship products to

all customers of Davis whose orders Jetco f£ills under such labels
and formula designations as Davis may specify other than nanmes
prohibited by this Agreement. Davis expressly agrees to heold in
Trust for Jetco all ricneys collected from customers of Davis to

whom Jetco has shipped products to the extent of Davis' debt to




Jetco for such shipments. Davis agrees to pay over to Jetco

the moneys collected from Davis' customers which Davis owes to
Jetco because of products shipped to such customers by Jetco im-
mediately and not later than 48 hours after Davis receives such
money from such customers, provided, however, that Davis shall pay
Jetce in any event no later than forty (40) days after Davis'
receipt of Jetco's invoice for products shipped to a customer of
Davis. Davis shall keep exact records of all customer's orders
for Jetco's audit at any time showing the customer, the products
ordered and the supplier of the product.

9. Mutual Release. Contemporaneously herewith, Jetco

has paid Davis the sum of $1,428.00 in satisfaction of all claims
of Davis against Jetco. Except to the extent specifically reserved
or otherwise provided for under the terms of this Agreement,.the
parties release each other of and from any claims or demands of
every nature whatsoever. Without limiting the generality of the
foregoing, Davis does hereby release Jetco of and from all claims
or demands for salary, commissions, expenses and damages, and

Jetco does hereby reiease Davis of and from any claims or demands
for adjustments of purchase price, misappropriation of orders and
damages, and further releases Davis of and from any claim for

refund of the sum of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00)

heretofore paid by Jetco to Davis and for repayment of the liabilities

of Davis assumed and paid by Jetco in part for the goodwill of Carl
Davis Company. Each party agrees to pay its or his own attorneys'®

fees.

10. Binding Effect. This Agreement shall inure to the

benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their re-
spective heirs, successors and assigns.

il. Judgment. In order to assure the binding effect
of the terms of this Agreement, the parties stipulate and agree
that there shall be entered in the suit a judgment in the form of
the judgment marked Exhibit ¢, attached hereto and made a part

hereoct.

¢ e S ———



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed
this Agreement the day and year first above written, in multiple
counterparts, each of which shall have the force and effect of a

duplicate original.

JETCO CHEMICALS, INC.

oy 040 Pl

President

[ TG s

Grady Carl Davis a/k/a Carl Davis

Approved this i day of L 2 it and

merged into Judgment entered in Civil Action No. 6€7-C-180 in the

United States District Court for the Northern District of Oklahoma.

- . -
o o
Ap, ¢ ke e d

United States District Judge

R .
P AR

-7 -




EQUIPMENT {Itemized):

Adding Machine

Book Case

Desk

riling Cabinet
Typewriter

Sanding Machine

Test Kit

Typing Table

Hellige Diller Photoelectric colorimeter
Technical Books

Brief Cases

Sales Aids

Testing reagents
Broth Bottles

Office Supplies
Incubator

Testing Equipment and Glassware
Tape Recorder
Electric Fan

Electric Heater
Trzining Records
Microscope

pH Meter

Glassware (Additional)
Color Slide Kit

Ortho Tolidine

(361-D) Silica Color Disc.
(326-D) Nitrate Color Disc.

Solu-Bridge (Note 578-21 dise. by mfg.)
rolystryrene Dip Cell
Buffer Sol. pH 7.00 CV 2020

EXBIBIT A

o . ——— e



NET WEIGHT

IN POUNDS

495
360
440
495
550
460
440
360
425
650
630
420
420
460
500
440
440
525
200
600

50

400
400
100

PRODUCT NO.

CcD
D
CD
CD
CD
D
CcD
D
D
D
oD
CD
Ch
833
2D
D
cD
CcD
2D
D
D
D

3
5
5B

53

sontox 8

oD
<D
oD

2
1l
1-20

EXHIBIT B

DAVIS COST FOB CORSICANA

$ 93.00
120.00
140.00

76.00C
183.00
15%9.00
106.00
99.00
234.00
152.00
116.00
83.00
83.00
70.00
99.00
128.00
128.00
120.00
47.00
110.00

.50/1b.

158.00

25.00
160.00
117.00
125.00



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
JETCO CHEMICALS, INC.,
A Texas corporation,
Plaintiff,
CIVIL ACTION NO. 67-C-180

CARL DAVIS,

i
.
B et N B e Rt A et et

Defendant.

JUDGMENT

The plaintiff having filed its complaint herein demanding
an injunction and certain other relief as appears more fully by the
said complaint and prayer for relief therein, and the Plaintiff and
Defendant having agreed upon a basis for the settliement of the mat-
ters alleged in the complaint and the entry of a judgment in this
action, and having erntered into a stipulation for entry of this
judgment, and due deliberation being had thereon, now on motion of
counsel for the Plaintiff, it is

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED,

1. That final judgment he entered according to the terms
of the Agreement of Settlement filed herein, which is to have the
force and effect of a final judgment in this action.

2. That the Temporary Restraining Order issued by this
Court in this action under date of Septenber 18, 1967, is hereby
dissolved.

3. That Plaintiff and its surety, The Travelers Indem-
nity Company, are hereby released and totally absolved from any

liability on the bond posted in this action on September 18, 1967.

EXHIBIT C

ST g A A Wt © s e ——— A B e ——— e+



4. That Plaintiff pay all court costs incurred herein.

DATED; October 10, 1967.

P Han
CJ‘(/“/“:,‘ - e L N

e

United States District Judge

APPROVED:

Henry G. Will
Attorney for Plaintiff

David H. Sanders
Attorney for Defendant

-2 ~

EXHIBIT C



I8 THE DISTRICT COURT OF THT UHITED ‘;TATESI" 1 L

VOR THE NORTHERW DISTRICT OF OKLAHGHA

-r,m

S 1/]96?’

MADELINE DODEON, individually )
and as mext friend of RUSSELYL )] Nug BUE ¢
VAYNE DODSOH, a minor child Y Clerk, HOog
under the ape of 21 vears, 2 19tric s Coyrt
)
Plaintiffs, )
}
vE . } Ne. 67-C-37 CIVIL
}
)]
)]
€. S. DOENNER, )
)
Defendant. )

STIPULATTON FOR DISMISSAL

COME now the plaintiff and the defendant and move the Court
to dismiss with prejudice the above captioned cause, for the reason and
upon the grounds that the cause has been compromlaed, settled, and
resolved.

WHERLFORE, premises considered, the plaintiff and the defandant

pray that the Court dismiss the sbove captioned cause with prejudice.

s N .

N VLU0 TN AP Py
Madeline Dedson, individually
and as next friend of RUSSELL
WAYNT DODSON,

Plaintiff.

Samuel P. ‘hnipe]la o/

Attoruney grr Plaintiff.

-—_7(\/49, 5/: o] Z/véf;fwi

Ray Hi Wilburr,

Attﬂfn&y for Vefendant.

HOW, on thie _ day of Octoher, 1967, the ahove capticned

cause, by Order of toe Court, 1s dismissed with prejudice, on stipulation

of the parties hereto.

T ONITED STATES DISTRICT JUDCE



oy T ey T e . L NN I I L [T R o YR AT
T IR T e B RN AaPREG LTOTRSIY T AN I SRR INEE SO T ) TR

STATRICT of Ui

}
clalntitf, )
) Hoe 6G7C=di
Internatio arvepter Conpany )
and Interid Rl oparvesten }
Credit oyl nt, b, }
Defendants. )

FILED

QCY 181967

NOBLE C. HOOD
- Clari. 1). 8 District Court

LN S

Lo feno . u Lhe o above einvanied ot i CAavibg TS U 53 41

i

the plaing o an orovn to allow Judgre sy v e taken acainst him

Afie: gai forth, and plairntiry Loviog within nen Jduys after

+ the

a

fervice: oG e Feawen writven notlee e tPE aelcuniia i

avfor aal sobice ol Lecertance and

nFfer wog aore oo, and the

Syl o rerv s e rese st havine been caoed T TTE odaisras, i1 de
Leretn,
TGN Gy, L Ui S AN DECHELD 1r..L - ve o daloldfi cless ave

Jugcrent @vioaae bl erendnnts Jdecit Lo 7 T S S S S B 3

cane cerencort, oo each of ther, o, 7.0 RIS N D 0 Tnter-

ERRERSS AR TR PR L a0 osakd pAoiBLiLl, el v 50 . e texrml=
= : . . ' . an i : 0o

pares nud o L Lot wl FToree oF fide o T sl el b noosowndntiffls

cogk. o F wrir e bl oo date, apd il v e fendsg .. & .. Live naucht

S rnvET s

Loy

e m et i e s b b

Attorneys for Flé




i1 LT TS B i Ik
.
VIR LRI ¥
;
Flaintifi, ¥
- j vher, G704 Clivil
¥
Fiha B, kol H .

; FiiLED
elendant. }
GO A 1967

STIFRLA TION

fORLE L HOOBR
ot b S0 [usiejet (gt

it 15 hereby stipulated that the above ~antitled
action may be dlemissed with prejudice, cach party to hesr his own

coaty, the matter having been compromises and settled.

Tated: Tctober 13, 1967, //M_h‘"\ T
i ' / ) _Q ¥

7 v 2 O _
Tt - 4 ‘".,.J —-

AtEOoyney for the Plainaiff ¢
{

Attorney §

O efendant




PhOERE LRERQU: LTATED DISTREICT OURT FOR THL NORT
LESTRIGT OF ORaddiam

FILED

OCT 19 1967

i 145 B o
g . ; k‘NOBLE C. HOGD

vlerk, U. ot ‘

Vloietdf ; U- 8. District Coury
E b, s ;
4

} M. BFw-EE

1
f
RARRY L., BOWNMELL, u
i
Defendard . ¥

UTIPULATION OF DISMIISAL WITE |

Come now the Plaintifl through hor attommey, Ployd L. vwalker,
ot thu onfendot through hia atiemoys, Best, Sherp, Thenas § Glasgs,
and stipuisto that the above caplicnad cguee of action e dlamisged

wirh paviodlas Lo fliing o future action bepetn, |

At

il :
7_‘.& L(”_.I\’ ,.a.;i 4 .4 J/L.'t_/f{{ki‘—
PLOMD 1. WALKER, Attorney for Plaintify

BESY, SHARF, THOUMAYR & GLALS

, .
G - . - by
N i il 8, LAV,

por-4 - A
Attowmevs for Defendan

2

QDRI Lk

vid nwew on thile 4 f}; gay of Octeber, POG7, there came on for

inm wefore the ungeysigned Judgs of the Undted Sstes Distdot

A4

fra Cher Nogthuere Dietyict of Okilshoma, stipulstion of tne parties hereto

o Rgsaeial , peotios herete hoving adviged the Gouwrt tiuy all dsputes
fediwianov thoe poties bave baen getthed:

FU s TREHEPORY ORGEREL:, AIIUDGEED AND DECRELO that the

apmar i

went b ang the same e horaby amianed with watslics o

L gt o he ol aintidf 1o Brhng any Suburs Qotion arlsing e pobo colss

K S48
- - A
- B .
0 - PRV SR P S
e LUt
it e s —




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

"FILED

OCT 19 1967

ARNOLD MALKAN,
Plaintlff,

v5,
NOBLE C. HOQD

KOME, INC., an Oklahoma corpo= Vlerk, U. S. District Court

ration, and WAGENVOORD BROAD-
CASTING COMPANY, INC,, a
Louigiana corporation,

Civil Action
No. 67-C-88

Defendants,

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Now on thig é“z,jlay of October, 1967, there came before the
Court for determination the "Notice of Dismissal with Prejudice”
duly signed by the plaintiff and his attorney and approved on the face
thereof by the attorney for the defendanta,

WHEREFORE, the Court having determined that plaintiff intends
to dismiss this civil action with prejudice because of a settlement of
the existing controversy between the parties, it is hereby ordered by

the Court that said civil action is dismissed with prejudice,

ot

United States District Judge

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

1 hereby certify that I have this !;5\ day of October, 1967, mailed

a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Order of Dismissal
to Richard Hancock, Mid-Continent Building, Tulsa, Oklahoma, aitorney

for KOME, Inc, |
(T

lf‘ V N | ' P

(k) [ ey

Richard T, Sonberg I

i A I AT Y



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

THE NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY,

Plaintiff,
vE. No. CIVIL 6483
W, E. RANCH, INC., JAMES B, WEEDIN,
MEREDITH M. WEEDIN, WILLIAM D,
ELLETT and JACKIE ELLETT, ATLAS
CREDIT CORPORATION, a corporation,
and ATLAS SUBSIDIARIES OF MISSOURI,

INC., a corporation,
Defendants,

THE FIRST NATJONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF VINITA, OKLAHOMA, a cor-

FILED

poration, Additional Defendant on Cross~ P
Complaint, 0CT 20 1967
V8. NOBLE C. Hoop

vlerk, U. 8. District Court
COMMERCIAL CREDIT EQUIPMENT CORPOQ-
RATION AND PROFESSIONAL ENTERFRISES,
INC.,
Third Party
Defendanta.

N Tt et Mt Nt W R Mt g g M Tt e gt T A N Mg et st g W st

ORDER NUNC PRO TUNC

The above matter coming oo to be heard before me, the undersigned
Judge of said court on this /f‘zké day of Cctober, 1967 and there being
presented in open court, the Application of said plaintiff, The Northwestern
Mutual Life Insurazrce Gompany for an Order Nunc Pro Tunc herein, correct-
ing the Order Approving and Confirming Sale and Assessing Deficiency,
entered on the 23rd day of June, 1967 and filed in this court, and the court
having heard the evidence and being =atisfied that by clerical error and
mistake, certain property was omitted in the description of the property
foreclosed and sold herein and Order conveyed to plaintiff, and it appearing

that the proceedings are regular and that said mistakes should be corrected;



IT I8 THEREARFORE ORDERED, ADIUDGED AND ZECRERD that the

Crder A cproving and CTonfirming Sule znd 4 gsessing Deficiency, entered

berein on the 23rd day of June, 1967 be corrected to show the property

foreciosed and ordered conveyed to The Northwestern Mutuzl Life Insurance

Company be described as follows:

(SEAL:)

The $5/2 SE/4, Section 11; N/2 SEf4; SW/4 SW/4,; 5vi/4
NE/4; SEf4 NW/4; NE/4 SW/4; Section 12; W /2 NW/4;
NW /4 SW/4; SE/4 SW/4; W/2 NE/4 SW/4; SW/4 SW/4,
Seclion 13; E/2 SW/4 NE/4; SE/4 NE/4; NE/4 SE/4- E/2
NW /4 O/, §/2 SE/4; Section 14: S/2 NW /4 NE/4. /2
WZ/4 N7 /4, Section 24; all in Township 25 North, Range

¢ Teet of Indian Meridian, &d containiug 780 zcres, more
oy less, according to the United States Government Sarvey
thereol.
Subject to highways and easements of record, if zny,
¢ituated in Craig County, Cklakorna; and

The Morth Half of the Northwert Muarter of the Mortheast
Tarter of Section 24, Township 25 MNorth, Range 21 Ia st
of the Indian Bage and Meridian, containing 20 acres, more
or less, situated in Craig County, Clklahoma.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

£



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN
DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

GRAND RIVER DAMA UTHORITY,
a public corporation,

Plaintiff,
VS -

NO, 67 ~-C-19

FILED
0CT 23 1967

COPPERWELD STEEL COMPANY,
a corporation,

L P S

Defendants.

_ NOBLE C, HOOD
ORDER Clark, 11, S, Distriet Coure

For good cause shown this cause is hereby dismissed with prejudice.

S

Dated this .. % day of Qctober, 1967,

udge

O.K. .,u s k&:)\-. ‘}m\\obb«j{}}m

© Attorney for Plaintiff

/
. ] /
ok L L)) L f

~/ Attornéy foY Defendant
L

/

R U o, o+ e s —— 11 e e S ———



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
13
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

BERESFORD & BOOTH

700 Olympia National Life Building
Seattle, Washington 98104

MU 2-4000

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 3
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOI\E I L E D

BARDAHL OIL COMPANY, a Missouri ) .
Corporation; BARDAHL MANUFACTURING) OCT 24%’
GCORPORATION, a Washington corporation;)

and BARDAHL INTERNATIONAL ) NOSLE G, HOOD
CORPORATION, a Washington corporation, ) Clerk, U. 8. District Court

Plaintiffs,
No., 6381

V.
JUDGMENT
ATOMIC OIL COMPANY OF OKLAHOMA
CITY, INC., an Oklahoma corporation;
and FRANK SWEETIN and

NADINE SWEETIM, his wife,

Defendants,

A ma et Tor? et et et et e et

THIS MATTER having come on regularly for trial on the 19th
and 20th days of September, 1967, before the Honorable Luther Bohanon,
United States District Judge; the plaintiffs appearing and being represented
by Robert O, Beresford and Robert Baronsky of Beresford & Bt;!oth,
and Floyd Rheam; and the defendants appearing and being represented
by Lawrence Johnson of Farmer, Woolsey, Flippo and Bailey; and
the Court having considered the entire record and file herein, the evidence,
both oral and documentary, presented by the parties, the written briefs
of authority and oral argument of counsel and being fully advised, and
having entered its findings of fact and conclusions of law herein, now,

therefore,

Page 1




ot et e

10
11
1z
13
14
15
1s
17
18
13
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED:

1, That the plaintiffs, Bardahl Oil Company, a 5t. Louis
corporation, Bardahl Manufacturing Cerporation, a Washington corporation,
and Bardah! International Corporatien, a Washington corporation, jointly,
be amd they hereby are awarded judgment against the defendants, Atomic
Oil Gompany of Oklahoma City, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, Frank
Sweetin and Nadine Sweetin, jointly and severally, in the total principal
sum of $75, 000, 00, together with interest on said principal sum of $75,000.0
at the rate of 6% per annum from August 25, 1965, to the date of entry of

(G fep it
this Judgment\ Plaintiffs further are awarded judgment against defendants
jointly and severally for their taxable costs incurred in this proceeding.

2. That in the event the defendants, or either of them, appeal
from the judgment of the court in these proceedings, supersedeas bond,
if it be desired by defendants to stay execution of the judgment, be and it
hereby is fixed at the sum of $85,000.00. That upon the filing of such
supersedeas bond in proper form and manner, the defendants shall be
permitted to the return of the $25,000. 00 savings account previously
assigned to this court in connection with the permanent injunction in
Civil Action No, 5722, and, upon the filing of such dupersedeas bond,
the Clerk of this court shall release said savings account to the defendants
Frank Sweetin and Nadine Sweetin.

e~
DATED this ‘14 day of October, 1967,

Lo R sl s
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Presented by:

BERESFORD & BOOTH
Att r'TreyC for P]amtiffs
Robf-rt Baronsky v
Office and Postal Address:
700 Clympic Natioral Life Building
Seattle, Washington 98114
MU 2-4000 Page 2

A ————— L 7+ . .
S S —

o=




JUDGMENT ON DECISION BY THE COURT

_CIV 8% (1-63)

rlkL

T11it el 5 3 - i

United Htates Bistrict. Tourt acT 25 1967
FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHCMA NOBLE C. HOOD

u‘lerk,6g. S. District Court
o . CIVIL ACTION FILE NO. 05
Jett Lewis Mitchell

ve, JUDGMENT

Coca-Cola Bottling Company of Tulsa,
Inc., an Oklahoma Corporation

This action came on for trial (hearing) before the Court, Honorable Allen E. Barrow

, United States District Judge, presiding, and the issues having been duly tried
{heard) and a decision having been duly rendered, for the plaintirf.
It is Ordered and Adjudged that the plaintiff, Jett Lewis Mitchell, recover
of the defendant, Coca-Cola Bottling Company of Tulsa, Inc., &n Oklahoma
corporation, the sum of Two Thousand Eighty Seven Dollars and Seventy-

Seven Cents ($2C87.77), with interest tnereon at the rate of 6% per

annum from the date herecf until paid, and his cost of action.

Dated at Tusza, Owxlahoma , this 25th day

of Qztober .18 67

NOBLE C, HOOD

Clerk of Court

BY ; R jM“E: }”-;’.f‘?n(-dl;‘_:lm T

aﬁéputy

e e e e e, 13 L ————————



S

JUDGMENT ON BECISION BY THE ( OURT CIV 32 (7-6%)

Muited States District. Cowurt

FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

o
CIVIL ACTION FILE No. ©905

FILED

vs. JUDGMENT

0GT 25 196/
Corca-Cola Bottling Company P
of Tulsa, Inc., an Oklahoma NOBLE C. HOOD i |

corperation Clerk, U. S. District Court

Jett Lewis Mitchell

This action came on for trial (hearing) before the Court, Honorable Allen E. Rarrow
, United States District Judge, presiding, and the issues having been duly tried

(heard) and a decision having been duly rendered, for the defendant.

It is Ordercd and Adjudged that the defendant, Coca-Cola Bottling Company
of Tulsa, Inc., an Oklahoma Corporation, in 1ts cross-claim recover of
the plaintiff, Jett Lewis Mitchell, the sum of Eight Hundred Thirty-Nine
($839.00) Dollars, with interest thereon at the rate of 6% per annum from

the date hereof until paid, and its costs of this action.

Dated at Tulsa, Oklahoma » this 25th day

of Ocztob er , 19 67

NOBLE C. HOOD

~ Clerk of Court

BY: (‘77’)/“ MJ;, H«&:«wwﬁ-’ .,;,zgi
f
o

-

At -~ [ U PR



TN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

EULA B. SLANKARD,

7

Plaintiff,
CIVIL NO. 6632

FILED
s

V5.

JOHN W. GARDNER, Secretary of
Health, Education and Welfare,

N et St et R Nt St e e

Defendant.

0CT 251967

NOBLE C. HOOD
ORDER OF REMAND Clerk, U. §. District Court

The Coart has for disposition a motion for summary
judgment filed by the defendant in the above styled case and,
after consideration of the transcript of the administrative
proceedings, the motion and the briefs, the Court finds that
the motion for summary judgment should be overruled and the
case should be remanded to the Secretary of Health, Educaticn
and Welfare.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDJERED that the motion for
summary judgment he overruled, and the case 1s remanded to the
Secretary of Health, Education and Welfare for further proceed-
ings in accordance with the findings of fact and conclusicns
of law filed by the Court on this date.

ENTERED this 0 SZ¢day of October, 1967.

=

s

—_ : £
UNITED STATES DISTHICT JUDGE




Wolaclia
1i-23b¢

LAW COFFICES
UNGERMAN,
GRABEL,
UNGERMAN
& l.EITER

S1XTH FLOOR
WRIGHT BUILDING

TULSA, OKLAHOMA

IN THL UMILED EFATRES SIETRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN VISTRICT OF GRLAHOMA

Uy By IVESTMENT CORPPORATION, H
a cerporation, }
; }
Flaintiff, ) Civil Action
} No. 6330
V. }
}
GROUND SURRORT 2O JIVMENT i
CORPORATION, XONALD H, ROBERTS -
and JEAN KOBERTS, and GRIGERY'S } F I L E D
CARFETS & DRKAPERITS, INC., a }
corporaiion, } 0CT 23
2
) 1967
Defendants. ) NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Court
URDER CONYIRMING M/ARSHAL'S SALE
R
Now, on this L7 duy of  Uctober . 1967, the plaintiff,

U. 5. lavesiment Lorporaiion, a corperation, having filed la this Courta
Motion to Confirm the sale of real estate made by United States Mershal on
Ucteber (3, 1967, to the plaintiff for the sun: of $8, 193, 44, undar an Fxecution
and Urder of Sale ¢ ith .ppraipemeni, iesued out of the office of the Clerk of
this wourt, dated the 29ih _ day of Angasl ...+ 1967, being the
following real property, to-wii:

Lot Une (1}, block ¥ive (%), Southern Hills Addition

o ihe Sty of Tulsa, fulea Counly, Fiate of Ukla-

homsa, according to the recorded plat thereof,
#abject to @ certain first mortgage thereon in favor of Feonca City Savings and
Loan Associztion of !'onca City, Cklaboma, on which there was due, 2t the
time of sale, the total sum of $40, 306, 56, with interest on $36, 947, 03 ur the
rate of 5-3/4% per annuam from Aygust !, 1967;

And the Court, paving carefully examined the proceedings of said

Uniied States Marsnel under satd Fxecution and Urder of Sale With Appraise-

ment, being saiisfled that the same had becen performed in all respecte in

conformity t3 law, that duc and I=gal aotice of sald sale tae been given by




pablication vuce & week for at least four weoke prior Lo iae sale in the Tuisa
Onily T.egel “ewe, o newepaper regularly izsucd and of general cireudlantion in
Tules Ceunty, Jklaboma, and within the Gorthern Judicial Distrier of Giklahoma,
in wiick coanly and in which judiclzl diewric: suid realty is sivuated, as ghown
by the #f{fidavit of the Fublisher of the Tulse -aily Legal Mews on file herein,
and Lhet on tue dale fixed in sald Notice of cale, ie-witt the }3th day of Uclober,
1967, at the Loar of 13:00 o'cloci A. M., said real property wasg sold, subject
to seid firet morigage of $40, 306. 53, and subject Lo taxes and tax zales, to the
plainiiff, U. &, lavopimenc Corporation, & corporazion, for the wum of %8, 193. 44,
the plaintiff being tie highest and best bidder therefor; and I appearing fo the
Court that the sm sid by the plaintiif, $8, 133,44, is the full appraised value
of said property, vubject to said firet ruorrgage, and that (he swn bid therefor
excoeds PRo-niras of the appraised value thereofi the Clerk of this Court is
accordingly directud to mike an ¢niry ou the jouaraal of the satd Court, ihat
the Court is satiwfied with the legrlity of said sale; and, ne excentions veing
filed nor objeciions made:

1T 18 LY THE COURT ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND SECREED
that the skid sale and ihe proceedings be, and the same are Lershy approved
and confirmed, titlz to said property, subjec: to said first morigage, is
hereby vested in the plaintiff, .5, Invesament Sorporation, a corporation;

ANU 1T 18 FURTHER QRDERELD BY THE COURT that Doyle W,
Foreman, United frates Marshal for the Northern District of sklahoma, make
and execite to the said purchager ab saia rale, i b Investment Gorporation,
a corporslion, a good and sufficient iked for the premises 8o sold.

17 I & ‘B THER ORDERED BY 1w CCURT e the Juagment of
the plaintiif tn this cause be and is hereby srodited with the sum of 36, 193,44

Lid by Lre plainliif for said property.

T UTHEER BOHANOM
linited States .Jigtric: Judge

A A A L Y oo e e S



Iy .
A
[P FTR 3 #,
“’ e

Flaintiff, )

Vi, 3 .

EOATOE R, SO 3
) R - . o ey e ELp
Drefendant. Tase Mo, BT-10-12 Civid

ORI R OF DIST ISEAL

Thig mstter comes on for jury trizl puranant to repulae sctiing

on this 25th day of etober, 1967,

The Flaintiff was present personally snd by and through hig attorneys,
Judgel & Jinn, hy Jack Winn and John Seott. The idefendaut wag present
personally and by and through her attorney, eorge A. Farrar,
announced ready for trial and 2 jury wag duly empaneled and gworn,
parfles mpde opening staterrente and the Plaintiff was proceeding to pat on

his evideneo when the hour of 12:80 o'clock srrived and the Court was recessed

untit 1130 pLn .

Juring the interwr, between 12:00 snd 1230 pom., the parties reached
o comprorise gettlernent agreement wherein the Defendant had offered and

the Plaintiff had accepted the sum of $4, 995, 00 in full seitlement of his caus

of action herein sucd upon.

After Uouart was convened at 1130, the pariies in opon Court sdvised
the Uourt of this settlement and requeasted the Conet to make and enter hig

order dirmissing sald cause with prejudice to the further progecution of

SR,

The Court, having heard a portlon of the evidence, and being fully

sdviged in toe prec izen, aporoves the action of the parties in compromizing

Foth partieg



L A 4

this conee of setion ond, upon the statement of the parties Bt saia case

is =erilodd te the wotual satisfaction of both parties orders this case to be

-

Lwith: prejudice to the further progecotion of zarme.

LR ONDRRLD, ADJUDSUD AND DEOUTIEN that the
Flaintiif's eause of aotion herein sued upon Le and i is heveby dismissed
f .

with prejudics to the further prosecution of sanie.

ONITE R STATES DISTRICT JUTD 5P

ATPFROVED A5 TO FORN:

Atftorns

for the Plaintiff
’ C

the DC{endant

n ttorney f




S R s st 17

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OXLAHOMA

FRED A. CRANE and
MAUDE S. CRANE,

/
74
Plzintiffs, Civil Action No. 67 - C - 136

VS.
JOSEPH G. NICHOLSON, F I L ‘E 'D
00T 251967 .
"

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL NOBLEC.H0057“/“J
Clork, U, 8. District Court

Defendant.

This cause heving been fully settled and compromised, the
parties by the.r respective attorneys do hereby stipulate and agree
that this case may be znd the same hereby is dismissed with prejudice,

at the costs of the defendant.

HALI., ABERCRCMBIE & ESTILL
By | i 0T il
805 Natlonal Bank
of Tulsa Building

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS

RUCKER & TABOR

P 7 ",Kf .‘.k
By - / // { r‘/ S C/
/;P 0. TBdw 1439

Tulsa, Oklahoma

FOUST, MOUDY & JACOBSON
f e S 2
By "' r //, S I} 2. 7//‘/’/{%
1700 Home Savings Blgg
Kansas City, Missouri
ATTO RNEYS FOR DEFENDANT.

R DER
It is heroeby ordered thau the court approve that this cyuse

having been fuily settled and comsromised by stlpulaGLOn of
dismissal is hereby dismissed with prejudice at the cost of the'
defendant.

JUDGE

e Ak Al e el



il

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
PARKER SQUARE SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION, & corporation,
Plaintiff,

-vs- No. 6344

FILED
00T 27 1967

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk. T1. §. District Court

COMMUNITY NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY, an insurance corporation,

Defendant. )
JUDGMENT

THIS ACTION came on for trial before the Court and a Jury, Honorable
Luther Bohancn, District Judge, presiding, and the issues having been duly
tried and the Jury having duly rendered its verdict in favor of the plaintiff,
Parker Square Savings and Loan Association, in the amount of $50,000.00,

IT 1S ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the plaintiff Parker Square Savings
and Loan Asscciation recover of the defendant Community Naticnal Life Insurance
Company the sum of Fifty Thousand Dellars ($50,000.00), with interest thereon
at the rate of six percent (6%) per annum from the léth day of June, 1965, as
provided by the contract of insurance sued upon in this cause, and its costs of
action.

IT IS FURTHEF. ORDERED that the execution of and any proceedings to
enforce the judgment entered herein on October 24, 1967, .be stayed pending the
determinatior. of defendant's appeal from such judgment, provided that defendant
file and have approved by this Court on or before November 3, 1967, a bond in
the sum of Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00), conditioned in accordance with
Rule 73 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, or in the event that defendant
timely serves a Motion for New Trial herein on the plaintiff, if such motien
should be determined adversely to the defendant, then such bond shall be filed
by the defendant and approved by this Court on or before five (5) days after

the date the Motion for New Trial of the defendant is denied by the Court.

o .

o o oL .
Pl A-*‘a)"/pl;»t/}/&fvw v
LUTHER BOHANON
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE




SERTE

10/14/67

IN THE UNTIED STATES DISTRICI COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT
OF OKLAHDMA

RIV-RIVE, WALSH, ING,,
o corporation,

Plaintiff,
CivilNo, 6465

FlLlE D

Ve .,

Gl R, DAVIS, W, K. DAVIS and
CHARLYNE DAVIS,

Defendants. T ey

Smalt Nt Nt St Syt Nl Nt N Y Vs Nl Nl

MOBLE & HOOL

JUPGHERD Clerk 77 5, Ehstrict Court
Now on chi.szr%ay of b7 1967, there come on for

trict Judge in avd for the

hearing before the undersigned United Btates
Northern District of Oklahomz, the above styled andmumbered matter, Plaintiff -
appeariug by its agent amd sttormeyz, Joperwan, Grabel, Ungerman & leiter,
anl the Defendent, Cecil R, Davis, cppearing by his sttornmey, Eichard McGee,
and all perties hoving in open court waived their right to a triel by jury
the Court proceseded to hesr the testimony of a witpess sworn and examined
in opem court, amt all parties haoving rested thelr vespective causes, the
Court finds from spid testimony thet the Plalnclff herein is entitled to
be awarded a judgment of and g8 against the Defendant herein for the sum
of $12,002.00 go danmages for false ropresentations made to the Plaintiff
herein by the sald Defendant, Cecil R. Davis, in connectiom with the pro-
curement from tle Plaintiff herein by the said Cecil R, Davis of the total
awm of §15,000.00,

IT I7 THEREPORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THIS COURT that
the Plaintiff herein, DriveRite, Walsh, Inc,, = corporation, do have and
recover ¢ ‘fudgment of and nagoimet the Doafendant, Cecil R, Davis, the sum
of Tuelye Thousarr' and Wo/100 Dollsrs ($12,000.00) together with =11 costs

of this action.

- P s T2,
A~ Sl e o SN

LAW OFFICES United States District Judge
AR TO FOIM:
!-.,Giaypl, l}?ggrmn & letiter

_‘_f o s g i DR
Attorneys for Plajstiff

UNGERMAN, A
GRABEL,
UNGERMAN
& LEITER

SIXTH FLOOR
WRIGHT BUILDING -
S g T e —

Richard MceGee, Attornay for Defendant

P

TULSA, OKLAHOMA

el mmgghe M e v g+ SRp— — -
e p——————— -



